

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12114/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2018 in WP No. 1763/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69845/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69846/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
 Mrs. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Nos.10811-10813/2018 (@ SLP (Civil) Diary No.41910 of 2017).

**(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**