## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.40164/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in WP(C) No.7620/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**CHAND RAM** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.174318/2019 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, and, IA No.174319/2019 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Anas Zaid, Ad.s

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.10811-10813 of 2018.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER