

ITEM NO.2+7+16+17

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.2:**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).19614/2020**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019 in WP(C) No.13314/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ROOP CHAND MEENA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH**SLP(C) No. 12092/2020 (XIV)**

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11858/2020 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4975/2021 (XIV)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 4966/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 3833/2021 (XIV)**SLP(C) No. 3775/2021 (XIV)****Diary No(s). 4350/2021 (XIV)**

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 4920/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4926/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 3546/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

judgment)

SLP(C) No. 4003/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4311/2021 (XIV)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 4431/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4918/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 4918/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5018/2021 (XIV)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 5916/2021 (XIV)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 5954/2021 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4362/2021 (XIV)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 4405/2021 (XIV)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 5168/2021 (XIV)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 4995/2021 (XIV)

ITEM NO.7

SLP(C) No(s).15572/2019

(with applns. for tagging/detagging, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay appln.)

SLP(C) No. 12033/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12640/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 15772/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 913-919/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 15150/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and vacating stay)

SLP(C) No. 11599/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 1807/2021 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10811-10813/2018

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, restoration, tagging/detagging, exemption from filing affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 12665/2019 (IX)

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and intervention application)

SLP(C) No. 28112/2019 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 1081/2020 (XVII)

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2068/2021 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 1811/2021 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 1806/2021 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11613/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 15773/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11749/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11211/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11337/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11939/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay application)

SLP(C) No. 11849/2020 (XIV)
(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 1808/2021 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11776/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 15774/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12123/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12035/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12042/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 1809/2021 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 13074/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12021/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12463/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11803/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11903/2020 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 1810/2021 (XIV)
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

ITEM NO.16

Diary No(s). 4989/2021 (XIV)
(With application for c/delay in filing)
Diary No(s). 8333/2021 (XIV)
(With application for c/delay in filing)
SLP(C) No. 4493/2021 (XIV)
Diary No(s). 4928/2021 (XIV)
Diary No(s). 4921/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 4015/2021 (XIV)
Diary No(s). 4359/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 4011/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 3830/2021 (XIV)
Diary No(s). 4357/2021 (XIV)
(With application for c/delay in filing)
Diary No(s). 5031/2021 (XIV)
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) No. 4407/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 4012/2021 (XIV)

ITEM NO.17:

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No. 4924/2021
(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impudgned judgment)
Diary No(s). 4938/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impudgned judgment)
Diary No(s). 4933/2021 (XIV)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 4065/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4118/2021 (XIV)

Diary No(s).5041/2021 (XIV)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 6057/2021 (XIV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4972/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impudgned judgment)

Date : 15-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For the parties :

Ms. Madhavi Diwan ASG.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singhania, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. VVV Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani. Adv
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra , Adv
Ms. Priyanka Das ,Adv
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas AOR

Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, ASG
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. P V Yogeshwaran, Adv
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Bannerjee, ASG.
Ms Seema Bengani. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas AOR
Mr. V. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AoR
 Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.
 Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

Mr. Shanker Raju, Sr Adv
 Mr. OP Aggarwal, Adv
 Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
 Mr. Shifaz R Dheen, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Addl.AG/AOR
 Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Bhaswati Singh, Adv.

Mr Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
 Mr Anshuman Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr Nikunj Arora, Adv
 Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey AOR

UNUC Legal LLP

Shri Vinay Garg, Sr Adv
 Mrs. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv
 Mr. Parv Garg, Adv
 Mr. Pawas Kulshreshtha, Adv

Mr. KK Sharma, Adv
 Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR

Ms. Richa Ojha Adv
 Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Sh.V.Vijayshankar Adv.
 Sh. Aravindh.S, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

ITEM 7

De-tag Item 7.11 i.e. SLP (Civil) No.1081/2020.

Rest of the matters of Item 7 :

Heard.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

ITEM NOS.2, 16 AND 17

List these matters after the pronouncement of judgment in item 7, i.e. SLP (civil) No.15572/2019 etc.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master