

ITEM NOS.15+41+45 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.15:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).10110/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2019 in WPC No.13133/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5957/2021 (XIV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 6694/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment) IA Permission To File Lengthy List Of Dates)

SLP(C) No.7392/2021 (XIV)

Diary No(s).8324/2021 (XIV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No.5750/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No.6858/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment) IA Permission To File Lengthy List Of Dates)

Diary No(s).8459/2021 (XIV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No.7553/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.7136/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s).9141/2021 (XIV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 9148/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 9150/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 6440/2021 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 10106/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 10109/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 11893/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 7960/2021 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 10114/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

ITEM NO.41:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8126/2021

(FOR Admission And I.R. And Ia No.71403/2021-Exemption From Filing C/C Of The Impugned Judgment And Ia No.71404/2021-Permission To File Lengthy List Of Dates.

WITH

ITEM NO.45:

Special Leave Petition (civil) Diary No(S). 11892/2021(For Admission And I.R. And Ia No.65354/2021-Condonation Of Delay In Filing)

Date : 05-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Madhvi Divan, learned ASG submits that
the question of law is covered by a judgment of this
Court dated 28.04.2021 in Union of India Vs. R.K.Sharma
& Ors.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List all the connected matters for final
disposal on 16.08.2021.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to
serve the respondents by e-mail.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master