ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4216/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2019 in WPC No.13652/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

K.G. SANTHOSH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5269/2021 (XIV) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 4354/2021 (XIV) (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 9145/2021 (XIV) (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11738/2020 (XIV) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 5265/2021 (XIV) (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 7523/2021 (XIV) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 8874/2021 (XIV)

Date: 14-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv. Ms. Seema, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.8721 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Beena Jolly) Court Master