SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).18800/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2019 in WP(C) No.9766/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119055/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119056/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 22-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as well on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) Dy.No.19614 of 2020.

(B.Parvathi) **Court Master** (Anand Prakash) **Court Master**