SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6053-6054/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021 in WP(C) No. 365/2021 11-01-2021 in CMA No. 968/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX HC/GD RAMDHARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49648/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Kandra Indira, Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.20257/2021.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master

(Anju Kapoor) Court Master